

28.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Brahm Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.  
Sh. Omkar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.  
Respondent no.1 in person.  
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Vakalatnama with memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondents no.1&2.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as respondents have submitted that the copies of DAR supplied to them is not proper, text has been cut during the process of making the photocopies.

**Issue court notice to the IO to supply the legible/ proper copy of DAR.**

Put up for further proceedings on **21.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
28.10.2025