

21.11.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Ms. Shabnam Parveen, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.11.2025

At 11.12 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Ms. Shabnam Parveen, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
Sh. Onkar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

IO seeks time to supply the legible copies on the
NDOH. Let the same be provided in triplicate.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.11.2025