

09.01.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Biram Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.01.2026

At 11.41 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Biram Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.
Sh. Onkar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits that
respondent/insurance co. is ready and willing to pay the compensation
of Rs.25,000/- plus medical expenses to the petitioner/injured as the
nature of injury is simple in nature in the MLC.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that in the road
accident petitioner has suffered fracture and the same has not been
taken into account by the IO and he is going to move the protest
petition.

In these circumstances, respondent/insurance co. to file
its written statement on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.01.2026